

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16607/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2012 in RSA No. 140/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NAGARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANJU POOJARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List for final disposal)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anini Debbarman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 31st March, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER